

HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY GURUGRAM

हरियाणा भू-संपदा विनियामक प्राधिकरण, गुरुग्राम

New PWD Rest House, Civil Lines, Gurugram, Haryana नया पी.डब्ल्यू.डी. विश्राम गृह सिविल लाईस गुरुवाम हरियाणा

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DAY	
Day and Date	Wednesday and 09.08.2023
Complaint No.	CR/80/2020 Case titled as KUNTI DEVI AND PAWAN SHARMA VS LANDMARK APARTMENT PRIVATE LIMITED
Complainant	KUNTI DEVI AND PAWAN SHARMA
Represented through	Shri Varun Chugh Advocate
Respondent	LANDMARK APARTMENT PRIVATE LIMITED
Respondent Represented	Shri Amarjeet Kumar Advocate
Last date of hearing	11.05.2023
Proceeding Recorded by	Naresh Kumari and HR Mehta

Proceedings-cum-orders

Both the counsels for the parties state that settlement has been arrived at between the parties and a copy of the settlement deed dated 25.07.2023 has been placed on record by the counsel for the respondent today. The counsel for the respondent further states that complaint No. 7589 of 2022 titled as Landmark Apartment Pvt. Ltd. versus Kunti Devi filed by the respondent has also been disposed off as withdrawn.

Matter stands disposed off. File be consigned to the registry.

Ashok Sangwan Member 09.08.2023

An Authority constituted under section 20 the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016 भू संपदा (विनियमन और विकास) अधिनियम, 2016की धारा 20के अर्तगत गठित पाधिकरण